
Värmlandsknattret kpist 2011 

 

Mästerskap Seniorer 

Plac Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt 
  

1 Inge Johansson Skällinge Skf 10 10 10 10 9 10 59 28 
 

2 Bo Wettergren Södertelge Skg 10 10 10 10 9 10 59 27 
 

3 Olle Eriksson Forshälla Skf 10 10 10 10 10 7 57 21 
 

4 Hans-Eje Johansson Grimeton Skf 8 8 10 10 10 9 55 17 
 

5 Daniel Lindblad Skällinge Skf 6 9 10 10 9 10 54 23 
 

6 Dan Andersson Orust Östra Skf 6 9 10 9 10 9 53 17 
 

7 Sixten Backman Stenkumla Skg 10 10 9 10 6 7 52 24 
 

8 Siv Schärlund Rosersberg Skf 9 9 10 9 6 9 52 18 
 

9 Gunilla Norbäck Stenkumla Skg 9 9 10 7 6 10 51 23 
 

10 Carl Johan Killeslätt Löderups Skyttekår 9 10 6 10 7 9 51 17 
 

11 Lisbeth Johansson Skällinge Skf 9 10 10 6 7 9 51 12 
 

12 Lars-Olof Gerhardsson Löftadalen Skf 7 10 8 8 8 9 50 20 
 

13 Jan-Åke Pettersson Ale Skf 9 7 10 7 9 8 50 20 
 

14 Ulf Nilsson Rosersbergs Skf 8 8 10 9 10 5 50 19 
 

15 Jörgen Börjesson Örebro Skf 5 9 8 7 9 10 48 26 
 

16 Jari Hokkanen Turinge 9 7 9 5 8 10 48 19 
 

17 Jan Tranefors Toarp Skytteförening 9 7 10 7 8 6 47 14 
 

18 Marie Backman Stenkumla Skg 7 10 9 4 9 8 47 7 
 

19 Madelene Karlsson KA 2 Skf 10 9 5 6 8 8 46 15 
 

20 Joachim Sandqvist Örgryte Skf 1 10 8 9 8 9 45 17 
 

 

Mästerskap Veteraner 

Plac Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt 
  

1 Jonny Olsson P2 Skf 9 8 10 10 10 9 56 14 
 

2 Bertil Nilsson Bogen Skf 10 9 10 9 10 7 55 22 
 

3 Sven-Åke Lundh Bräcke 9 8 10 10 9 9 55 15 
 

4 Erling Johansson Torps Skytteförening 9 8 9 8 10 10 54 19 
 

5 Anders Bergström Stenkumla Skg 10 8 9 10 9 7 53 25 
 

6 Kjell Strömberg Degerfors Skf 10 9 9 9 8 7 52 26 
 

7 Karl-Ingemar Johansson Växjö Skg 10 9 10 8 7 8 52 11 
 

8 Arvid Wägroth Torps Skytteförening 8 9 10 7 8 9 51 24 
 

9 Torbjörn Andersson Norrköping Skg 10 10 8 4 8 10 50 17 
 

10 Bengt Andersson P2 Skf 8 10 6 7 8 10 49 24 
 

11 Kurt Harrström Västra Husby Skf 10 10 8 5 8 8 49 17 
 



12 John Häggqvist Boo Skf 10 8 9 9 5 8 49 11 
 

13 Lars Tofftén Stenkumla Skg 9 9 6 9 8 7 48 20 
 

14 Gert Säiner Stenkumla Skg 6 9 10 10 8 5 48 14 
 

15 Bertil Johansson Säffle Skytteförening 7 9 8 6 9 9 48 11 
 

16 Gösta Fransson Sävsjö Skf 5 8 10 5 10 9 47 15 
 

17 Göthe Karlsson KA 2 Skf 9 10 10 7 5 6 47 15 
 

18 Stig Nilsson P2 Skf 8 8 9 8 6 8 47 14 
 

19 Sterne Johansson Örebro Skf 10 7 8 6 7 9 47 13 
 

20 John-Axel Johansson Forshälla kf 10 8 6 5 8 9 46 16 
 

 

Mästerskap Liggande 

Plac Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt 
  

1 Lars-Göran Stenberg Oxelösund Skg 10 10 10 10 10 10 60 22 
 

2 Lennart Wettergren Södertelge Skg 10 9 10 10 10 10 59 21 
 

3 Sören Stange Lesjöfors Skg 9 10 9 9 10 9 56 26 
 

4 Jan-Eric Persson Falkenberg 8 9 9 8 10 10 54 24 
 

5 Leif Hilmersson Örgryte Skf 9 9 6 10 10 9 53 18 
 

6 Bertil Svensson Grimeton Skf 9 9 9 8 10 8 53 10 
 

7 Stefan Szabo Oxelösund Skg 9 8 8 10 8 9 52 20 
 

8 Arne Andersson Oxelösund Skg 6 9 9 8 10 9 51 18 
 

9 Solveig Lundqvist Skövde Garnision Skf 10 8 6 6 10 9 49 19 
 

10 Kjell Nilsson Lesjöfors Skg 5 8 7 9 9 10 48 10 
 

11 Hugo Ahlberg Tågarp Skf 9 8 3 10 8 7 45 17 
 

 

Resultat KpfE 

Plac Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt 
  

1 Inge Johansson Skällinge Skf 10 10 10 10 9 10 59 28 
 

2 Bo Wettergren Södertelge Skg 10 10 10 10 9 10 59 27 
 

3 Olle Eriksson Forshälla Skf 10 10 10 10 10 7 57 21 
 

4 Hans-Eje Johansson Grimeton Skf 8 8 10 10 10 9 55 17 
 

5 Daniel Lindblad Skällinge Skf 6 9 10 10 9 10 54 23 
 

6 Dan Andersson Orust Östra Skf 6 9 10 9 10 9 53 17 
 

7 Sixten Backman Stenkumla Skg 10 10 9 10 6 7 52 24 
 

8 Siv Schärlund Rosersberg Skf 9 9 10 9 6 9 52 18 
 

9 Gunilla Norbäck Stenkumla Skg 9 9 10 7 6 10 51 23 
 

10 Lars-Olof Gerhardsson Löftadalen Skf 7 10 8 8 8 9 50 20 
 

11 Jari Hokkanen Turinge 9 7 9 5 8 10 48 19 
 



12 Stefan Andersson Vinslöv Skf 10 3 10 3 7 8 41 14 
 

13 Stefan Andersson Norrköping 3 3 10 7 7 9 39 14 
 

14 Karl-Erik Schärlund Rosersberg Skf 8 8 7 1 4 7 35 3 
 

 

Resultat Kpf4 

Plac Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt 
  

1 Jan-Åke Pettersson Ale Skf 9 7 10 7 9 8 50 20 
 

2 Ulf Nilsson Rosersbergs Skf 8 8 10 9 10 5 50 19 
 

3 Marie Backman Stenkumla Skg 7 10 9 4 9 8 47 7 
 

4 Madelene Karlsson KA 2 Skf 10 9 5 6 8 8 46 15 
 

5 Björn Stange Nykroppa Skg 9 5 5 8 10 7 44 15 
 

6 Stefan Nilsson Ale Skf 8 8 8 7 6 6 43 16 
 

7 Karl-Axel Sultan Skövde Garnision Skf 8 8 5 6 7 7 41 12 
 

8 Ulf Lindeberg Piteå Skf 10 10 0 3 10 7 40 14 
 

9 Jan Rensfeldt Skövde Garnison 10 8 7 2 3 9 39 12 
 

 

Resultat Kpf3 

Plac Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt 
  

1 Carl Johan Killeslätt Löderups Skyttekår 9 10 6 10 7 9 51 17 
 

2 Lisbeth Johansson Skällinge Skf 9 10 10 6 7 9 51 12 
 

3 Jörgen Börjesson Örebro Skf 5 9 8 7 9 10 48 26 
 

4 Jan Tranefors Toarp Skytteförening 9 7 10 7 8 6 47 14 
 

5 Joachim Sandqvist Örgryte Skf 1 10 8 9 8 9 45 17 
 

6 Stefan Sundelin Ale Skf 9 8 10 2 7 8 44 19 
 

7 Göran Wall Skällinge Skf 7 8 9 5 7 7 43 9 
 

8 Karin Tofftén Stenkumla Skg 7 7 7 7 8 6 42 16 
 

9 Per-Ola Eklund Stånga-Ethelhem 0 9 9 7 8 8 41 14 
 

10 Ola Andersson Skällinge Skf 10 5 9 2 1 6 33 7 
 

 

Resultat Kpf55 

Plac Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt 
  

1 Jonny Olsson P2 Skf 9 8 10 10 10 9 56 14 
 

2 Anders Bergström Stenkumla Skg 10 8 9 10 9 7 53 25 
 

3 Karl-Ingemar Johansson Växjö Skg 10 9 10 8 7 8 52 11 
 

4 Torbjörn Andersson Norrköping Skg 10 10 8 4 8 10 50 17 
 

5 Bengt Andersson P2 Skf 8 10 6 7 8 10 49 24 
 

6 Lars Tofftén Stenkumla Skg 9 9 6 9 8 7 48 20 
 



7 Gert Säiner Stenkumla Skg 6 9 10 10 8 5 48 14 
 

8 John-Axel Johansson Forshälla kf 10 8 6 5 8 9 46 16 
 

9 Lars Lennartsson Löderups Skyttekår 8 6 9 8 9 5 45 15 
 

10 Birgitta Nilsson Bankeryds Skf 8 6 10 6 7 5 42 11 
 

11 Rolf Nilsson Bankeryds Skf 3 7 9 9 8 4 40 10 
 

12 Birger Johansson Stenkumla Skg 9 9 0 2 8 6 34 9 
 

13 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad - Ulvsby 8 2 5 4 3 5 27 6 
 

 

Resultat Kpf65 

Plac Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt 
  

1 Bertil Nilsson Bogen Skf 10 9 10 9 10 7 55 22 
 

2 Sven-Åke Lundh Bräcke 9 8 10 10 9 9 55 15 
 

3 Erling Johansson Torps Skytteförening 9 8 9 8 10 10 54 19 
 

4 Kjell Strömberg Degerfors Skf 10 9 9 9 8 7 52 26 
 

5 Arvid Wägroth Torps Skytteförening 8 9 10 7 8 9 51 24 
 

6 Kurt Harrström Västra Husby Skf 10 10 8 5 8 8 49 17 
 

7 John Häggqvist Boo Skf 10 8 9 9 5 8 49 11 
 

8 Sterne Johansson Örebro Skf 10 7 8 6 7 9 47 13 
 

9 Roland Eriksson Torps Skytteförening 6 10 8 8 7 6 45 13 
 

10 Kurt Nilsson Tågarp Skf 9 8 6 3 6 9 41 16 
 

11 Lars-Ove Hed I 2 Skf 8 8 10 3 7 1 37 8 
 

 

Resultat Kpf70-75 

Plac Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 
Total

t   

1 Bertil Johansson Säffle Skytteförening 7 9 8 6 9 9 48 11 
 

2 Gösta Fransson Sävsjö Skf 5 8 10 5 10 9 47 15 
 

3 Göthe Karlsson KA 2 Skf 9 10 10 7 5 6 47 15 
 

4 Stig Nilsson P2 Skf 8 8 9 8 6 8 47 14 
 

5 Sven-Erik Nilsson Bräcke 9 9 10 2 6 9 45 14 
 

6 Kaj Nord Stånga-Ethelhem 10 8 7 6 4 9 44 14 
 

7 John-Gunnar Andersson Rimbo 9 6 9 7 6 6 43 11 
 

8 Nils-Erik Andersson Gullbergs Härads Skf 8 6 8 8 7 4 41 11 
 

 

Resultat Kpf65L 

Plac Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt 
  

1 Lars-Göran Stenberg Oxelösund Skg 10 10 10 10 10 10 60 22 
 



2 Sören Stange Lesjöfors Skg 9 10 9 9 10 9 56 26 
 

3 Jan-Eric Persson Falkenberg 8 9 9 8 10 10 54 24 
 

4 Kjell Nilsson Lesjöfors Skg 5 8 7 9 9 10 48 10 
 

 

Resultat Kpf70L 

Plac Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt 
  

1 Lennart Wettergren Södertelge Skg 10 9 10 10 10 10 59 21 
 

2 Bertil Svensson Grimeton Skf 9 9 9 8 10 8 53 10 
 

3 Stefan Szabo Oxelösund Skg 9 8 8 10 8 9 52 20 
 

4 Solveig Lundqvist Skövde Garnision Skf 10 8 6 6 10 9 49 19 
 

 

Resultat Kpf75L 

Plac Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt 
  

1 Leif Hilmersson Örgryte Skf 9 9 6 10 10 9 53 18 
 

2 Arne Andersson Oxelösund Skg 6 9 9 8 10 9 51 18 
 

3 Hugo Ahlberg Tågarp Skf 9 8 3 10 8 7 45 17 
 

 

Lagtävling Lagt 1 

Plac Lag St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Total 

1 Skällinge Skf (Lag 1) 16 19 20 20 18 20 113 

 
Inge Johansson 10 10 10 10 9 10 59 

 
Daniel Lindblad 6 9 10 10 9 10 54 

2 P2 Skf 17 18 16 17 18 19 105 

 
Jonny Olsson 9 8 10 10 10 9 56 

 
Bengt Andersson 8 10 6 7 8 10 49 

3 Torps Skytteförening 17 17 19 15 18 19 105 

 
Erling Johansson 9 8 9 8 10 10 54 

 
Arvid Wägroth 8 9 10 7 8 9 51 

4 Stenkumla Skg (Lag 1) 19 19 15 19 14 14 100 

 
Sixten Backman 10 10 9 10 6 7 52 

 
Lars Tofftén 9 9 6 9 8 7 48 

5 Stenkumla Skg (Lag 2) 15 18 20 17 14 15 99 

 
Gunilla Norbäck 9 9 10 7 6 10 51 

 
Gert Säiner 6 9 10 10 8 5 48 

6 Löderups Skyttekår 17 16 15 18 16 14 96 

 
Carl Johan Killeslätt 9 10 6 10 7 9 51 



 
Lars Lennartsson 8 6 9 8 9 5 45 

7 Stenkumla Skg (Lag 4) 17 15 16 17 17 13 95 

 
Anders Bergström 10 8 9 10 9 7 53 

 
Karin Tofftén 7 7 7 7 8 6 42 

8 Örebro Skf 15 16 16 13 16 19 95 

 
Jörgen Börjesson 5 9 8 7 9 10 48 

 
Sterne Johansson 10 7 8 6 7 9 47 

9 Skällinge Skf (Lag 2) 16 18 19 11 14 16 94 

 
Lisbeth Johansson 9 10 10 6 7 9 51 

 
Göran Wall 7 8 9 5 7 7 43 

10 KA 2 Skf 19 19 15 13 13 14 93 

 
Göthe Karlsson 9 10 10 7 5 6 47 

 
Madelene Karlsson 10 9 5 6 8 8 46 

11 Rosersberg Skf 17 17 17 10 10 16 87 

 
Siv Schärlund 9 9 10 9 6 9 52 

 
Karl-Erik Schärlund 8 8 7 1 4 7 35 

12 Stånga-Ethelhem 10 17 16 13 12 17 85 

 
Kaj Nord 10 8 7 6 4 9 44 

 
Per-Ola Eklund 0 9 9 7 8 8 41 

13 Stenkumla Skg (Lag 3) 16 19 9 6 17 14 81 

 
Marie Backman 7 10 9 4 9 8 47 

 
Birger Johansson 9 9 0 2 8 6 34 

14 Forshälla Skf 10 10 10 10 10 7 57 

 
Olle Eriksson 10 10 10 10 10 7 57 

15 Norrköping Skg 10 10 8 4 8 10 50 

 
Torbjörn Andersson 10 10 8 4 8 10 50 

16 Forshälla kf 10 8 6 5 8 9 46 

 
John-Axel Johansson 10 8 6 5 8 9 46 

17 Norrköping 3 3 10 7 7 9 39 

 
Stefan Andersson 3 3 10 7 7 9 39 

 

Lagtävling Lagt 2 

Plac Lag St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Total 

1 Oxelösund Skg 19 18 18 20 18 19 112 

 
Lars-Göran Stenberg 10 10 10 10 10 10 60 

 
Stefan Szabo 9 8 8 10 8 9 52 

2 Lesjöfors Skg 14 18 16 18 19 19 104 



 
Sören Stange 9 10 9 9 10 9 56 

 
Kjell Nilsson 5 8 7 9 9 10 48 

 


